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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (48th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:41:35PM

Assembly District 41

 15,113 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,107 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 273 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,495 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,495 

 9,996 INNA VERNIKOV (REPUBLICAN)

 1,610 INNA VERNIKOV (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AARON HANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON ZARZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABU SUHAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDIR HYMOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN LEVNTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTHEA STEVENS  (WRITE-IN)

 6 AMBER ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 5 ANGELA PINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA CHEN FIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 4 ARI KAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL J EBADCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN W. SCHAEFFER (WRITE-IN)

 3 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEULAH GOLDSTIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOGDAN CHAGUNOV (WRITE-IN)

 3 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYANT BARUSDOSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMILA KUIMOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDICE BATINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS SANCHEZ-BAKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORSON RASTAN YATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRYSTAL HUDSON (WRITE-IN)

 5 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARLENE HEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STOROBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELON EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDWARD JAWORSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARAH N. LOUIS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (48th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:41:35PM

Assembly District 41

 1 FELIPE BENITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALINA RUDAYA (WRITE-IN)

 2 GREG OZERSKIY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG OZERSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB REISER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES WHEATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME F HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM WALDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BLUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCFARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNY CHEESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON NAVARRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMALA HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN PARFAIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYLA SANTOSUOSSO (WRITE-IN)

 2 KENNETH GILBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM NAMJOON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAMINE YAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEEANN FALCIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEW FIDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINCOLN RESTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY DOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARWAN BARGHOUTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT NEUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW J. GRAVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE KOLODIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MERCEDES NARCISSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LEWI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKHAIL ALLOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILEY MUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRANDA NARCISSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOTANA HERRERA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (48th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:41:35PM

Assembly District 41

 1 MUHAMMAD TALHA ZAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL INFANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN RESSNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSWALD FELIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OYSTEIN AARSETH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SHANSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABIAH AZIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA C. JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MELAMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER CALERO (WRITE-IN)

 3 SAMIRA RASULI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMMEL ELISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMMY ZALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAHANA K. HANIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHU FEN CHUS (WRITE-IN)

 7 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMONE FEBAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMONE FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SO-WOON CHIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY C FUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN BURRISON (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN H EBBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN ZHUANG (WRITE-IN)

 139 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVES H. ANTTNER (WRITE-IN)

 4 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,895 

Unrecorded  4,600 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (48th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:41:35PM

Assembly District 45

 17,406 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,144 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 319 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,869 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,869 

 10,929 INNA VERNIKOV (REPUBLICAN)

 1,894 INNA VERNIKOV (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM J PODBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHMAD USMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL HELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAINA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAM AROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA OCASIO CORTEZ  (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALPHONSO WALKER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYOSHA STEPSNOV (WRITE-IN)

 3 AMBER ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANGELA PINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 9 ARI KAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENNY LIA (WRITE-IN)

 5 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 3 BORIS NOBLE (WRITE-IN)

 3 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADLEY HIGHFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADLEY SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRUCE LEIBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE SPRINGSTERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAM SKATTEBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONAN OBRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALLENE BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN RICCARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY MEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID M CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS SENDIOUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN CASCLINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMELY ROJOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMRIC DUBUVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (48th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:41:35PM

Assembly District 45

 1 EUGENIA ROSOLOVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 3 FARAH N. LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE ZORKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GORDAN RAMSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HATEM EL-GAMASY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE KESSLER DEMOCRAT (WRITE-IN)

 4 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON NADBOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN POLK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MASSRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATERINA KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 KING HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY JEMOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARYSA LUTUGRENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA NOVAKHOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIGA DEVEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARZIYA HASAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAXWELL COSSOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERCEDES NARCISSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL NOVAKHOV (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKAL BRIDGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUSTAFA CEM KOLVCIJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYKOLA KOSTYUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK NIKOLZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIVARDO LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERRY LEONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE ALONZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYSON CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ECHEVARRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTA LAWSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMAN POPOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD DITCHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA BETELAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN COMBS (WRITE-IN)

 25 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOSH DORON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACEY SHPANER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN CYPROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN CYMBROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN ZHUANG (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIFFANY SMITH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (48th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:41:35PM

Assembly District 45

 1 TIMAR KHUSAINOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINA MARRONE (WRITE-IN)

 163 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA WOODHULL (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLAD ZELENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUSEF SALAAM (WRITE-IN)

 13 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,142 

Unrecorded  5,727 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (48th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:41:35PM

Assembly District 46

 8,329 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 414 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 166 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,909 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,909 

 5,236 INNA VERNIKOV (REPUBLICAN)

 633 INNA VERNIKOV (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ADAM KINZINGER (WRITE-IN)

 3 AMBER ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA KING (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANGELA PINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MONTANA (WRITE-IN)

 6 ARI KAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUBRY JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVI KAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DESIRE ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA S. SZOCHET (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN OSIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARRETT HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARAN AKRAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN-CHRISTIAN DAVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH R. BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH WAPNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE MENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN SIORIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWIS JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILLAN ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCGUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK NIHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAPHAEL E. KASHTELIAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK STEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HAUPTMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (48th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:41:35PM

Assembly District 46

 1 SHANEL THOMAS HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN ZHUANG (WRITE-IN)

 76 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YU YANG LAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,000 

Unrecorded  2,909 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (48th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:41:35PM

Total for Member of the City Council (48th Council District) - Kings County

 40,848 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,665 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 758 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  44,273 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  44,273 

 26,161 INNA VERNIKOV (REPUBLICAN)

 4,137 INNA VERNIKOV (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AARON HANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON ZARZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABU SUHAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM J PODBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM KINZINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHMAD USMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL HELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAINA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAM AROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDIR HYMOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA OCASIO CORTEZ  (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN LEVNTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALPHONSO WALKER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTHEA STEVENS  (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYOSHA STEPSNOV (WRITE-IN)

 12 AMBER ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA KING (WRITE-IN)

 11 ANGELA PINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA CHEN FIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MONTANA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 19 ARI KAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL J EBADCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUBRY JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVI KAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN W. SCHAEFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENNY LIA (WRITE-IN)

 8 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEULAH GOLDSTIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MAKER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (48th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:41:35PM

Total for Member of the City Council (48th Council District) - Kings County

 1 BOB SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOGDAN CHAGUNOV (WRITE-IN)

 3 BORIS NOBLE (WRITE-IN)

 7 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADLEY HIGHFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADLEY SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRUCE LEIBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE SPRINGSTERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYANT BARUSDOSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAM SKATTEBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMILA KUIMOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDICE BATINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS SANCHEZ-BAKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONAN OBRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORSON RASTAN YATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRYSTAL HUDSON (WRITE-IN)

 8 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALLENE BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN RICCARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY MEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARLENE HEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID M CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STOROBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELON EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS SENDIOUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DESIRE ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA S. SZOCHET (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN CASCLINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDWARD JAWORSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMELY ROJOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMRIC DUBUVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN OSIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENIA ROSOLOVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 4 FARAH N. LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIPE BENITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALINA RUDAYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARRETT HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE ZORKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GORDAN RAMSEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 GREG OZERSKIY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG OZERSKY (WRITE-IN)

 4 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (48th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:41:35PM

Total for Member of the City Council (48th Council District) - Kings County

 1 HATEM EL-GAMASY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARAN AKRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB REISER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE KESSLER DEMOCRAT (WRITE-IN)

 5 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES WHEATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON NADBOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME F HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM WALDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BLUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCFARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN POLK (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN-CHRISTIAN DAVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNY CHEESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON NAVARRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MASSRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH R. BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH WAPNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE MENIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMALA HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN PARFAIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATERINA KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN SIORIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYLA SANTOSUOSSO (WRITE-IN)

 2 KENNETH GILBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM NAMJOON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KING HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAMINE YAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY JEMOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARYSA LUTUGRENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEEANN FALCIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEW FIDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWIS JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILLAN ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINCOLN RESTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA NOVAKHOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIGA DEVEL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (48th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:41:35PM

Total for Member of the City Council (48th Council District) - Kings County

 1 MARK GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY DOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARWAN BARGHOUTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARZIYA HASAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT NEUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW J. GRAVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE KOLODIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAXWELL COSSOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 MERCEDES NARCISSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LEWI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCGUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL NOVAKHOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKAL BRIDGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKHAIL ALLOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILEY MUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRANDA NARCISSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOTANA HERRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUHAMMAD TALHA ZAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUSTAFA CEM KOLVCIJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYKOLA KOSTYUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK NIKOLZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIVARDO LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL INFANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN RESSNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSWALD FELIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OYSTEIN AARSETH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 5 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK NIHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SHANSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERRY LEONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE ALONZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABIAH AZIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAPHAEL E. KASHTELIAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYSON CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK STEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA C. JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (48th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:41:35PM

Total for Member of the City Council (48th Council District) - Kings County

 1 ROBERT ECHEVARRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HAUPTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MELAMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTA LAWSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER CALERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMAN POPOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD DITCHEK (WRITE-IN)

 3 SAMIRA RASULI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMMEL ELISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMMY ZALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA BETELAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN COMBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAHANA K. HANIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANEL THOMAS HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHU FEN CHUS (WRITE-IN)

 32 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMONE FEBAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMONE FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOSH DORON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SO-WOON CHIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACEY SHPANER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY C FUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN CYPROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN BURRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN CYMBROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN H EBBIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 SUSAN ZHUANG (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIFFANY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMAR KHUSAINOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINA MARRONE (WRITE-IN)

 378 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA WOODHULL (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLAD ZELENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YU YANG LAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUSEF SALAAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVES H. ANTTNER (WRITE-IN)

 18 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  31,037 

Unrecorded  13,236 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (48th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:41:35PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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